

GAHC010244432025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/146/2026**

HEMA BISWAKARMA  
D/O. HARI PRASAD BISWAKARMA .  
PRESENT ADDRESS RESIDENT OF MANDAL RENT HOUSE  
OLD BUILDING NEAR DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL  
PO AND PS DIPHU  
DIST KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM 782460.  
PERMANENT ADDRESS R/O. 4 NO. LINE VILL.-GRASSMORE TEA GARDEN  
P.O.-CARRON  
DISTRICT- JALPAIGURI WEST BENGAL  
735205

2: PRIYA SINGH  
D/O.- PRABHAT KUMAR SINGH R/O.- GURUDEV LANE WARD NO. 1 P.S.-  
LUMDING  
P.O.-HOJAI DIST.- HOJAI  
ASSAM PIN-782436  
VERSUS

DR. ANIRUDDHA KUMAR  
S/O. SRI RAM JIYAWAN YADAV PRESENT ADDRESS D. C. COLONY P.S.-  
DIPHU  
KARBI ANGLONG PERMANENT ADDRESS VILL.- SHEKHPUR  
MALPURANAIPURA P.O.-GOHILA DIST.-AMBEDKAR NAGAR  
UTTAR PRADESH

2:THE UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY  
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION  
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
SHASHTRI BHAWAN  
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE ASSAM UNIVERSITY  
SILCHAR REPRESENTED BY ITS REGISTRAR DORGOKONA SILCHAR DIST-  
CACHAR ASSAM PIN - 788011.

4:THE VICE CHANCELLOR  
ASSAM UNIVERSITY SILCHAR- 788011 ASSAM.

5:THE REGISTRAR  
ASSAM UNIVERSITY DORGOKONA SILCHAR DISTRICT- CACHAR ASSAM  
PIN-788011

6:UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION  
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW  
DELHI-11000

-----  
Advocate for : MR S K SARKAR  
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for DR. ANIRUDDHA KUMAR

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 10.02.2026**

- 1.** This matter has been listed along with the writ petition.
- 2.** Mrs. R.S. Chowdhury, learned counsel for the petitioner, has sought some time to file her objections to the I.A.
- 3.** List this matter again on 24.03.2026, allowing the petitioner to file objections in the meantime.
- 4.** The learned counsel for the UGC, Dr. P. Agarwal, has otherwise submitted that he has not yet been supplied with a copy of the I.A.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**